Paper No.		
Filed: May	23,	2014

Filed on behalf of: PNC Bank, N.A.,

JP Morgan Chase & Co., and

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PNC BANK, N.A. AND JP MORGAN CHASE & CO. AND JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Petitioner

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.
Patent Owner

Case CBM2014-00039 Patent No. 5,949,880

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner submits the following update to its mandatory notice under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2):

I. Related Matters

Petitioner previously identified the following as related matters because they would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding: (1) PNC Fin. Servs. Grp., Inc. v. Maxim Integrated Prods., Inc., No. 2:12-cv-00089-JFC (W.D. Pa.); and (2) Maxim Integrated Prods., Inc. v. JP Morgan Chase & Co., No. 2:12-cv-01641-JFC (W.D. Pa.).

As for the first matter, or (1) PNC Fin. Servs. Grp., Inc. v. Maxim Integrated Prods., Inc., No. 2:12-cv-00089-JFC (W.D. Pa.), it will no longer be affected by a decision in this proceeding, because earlier this week, Petitioner PNC Bank, N.A. et al. and Patent Owner Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. filed a Joint Stipulated Dismissal With Prejudice of Claims by The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. and PNC Bank, National Association and Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Ex. 1018.

As for the second matter, or (2) Maxim Integrated Prods., Inc. v. JP Morgan Chase & Co., No. 2:12-cv-01641-JFC (W.D. Pa.), it will still be affected by a decision in this proceeding, because it is ongoing and involves Petitioners JP Morgan Chase & Co., and JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.



Therefore, with this new development, it is clear that only Petitioners JP

Morgan Chase & Co., and JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., not Petitioner PNC Bank,

N.A., have an ongoing interest in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

/Lionel M. Lavenue/

Lionel M. Lavenue, Lead Counsel, Reg. No. 46,859



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of May 2014, a copy of Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notice and associated Exhibit 1018 was served via Express Mail upon the following:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Esq.
Parham Hendifar, Esq.
GOLDBERG, LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP
11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400
Los Angeles, CA 90064

Stefani Smith, Esq.
TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP, LLP
555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 360
Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Date: May 23, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/ Ashley F. Cheung/

Ashley Cheung Case Manager

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

